

29 August 2023

Burn Equestrian Centre

Please can you provide me with the following information:

Any and all communication between Belfast Trust and Burn Equestrian Ltd - including:

- 1. Any communication relating to police complaints made against the Burn Equestrian Centre Ltd, the company owners and the management/staff within the last 6yr, the Belfast Trust has been notified about.**

Belfast Trust is not sighted on any communication relating to this.

- 2. Any communications relating to Animal Welfare issues or complaints made against the Burn Equestrian Centre Ltd, the company owners and the management/staff within the last 6yr, the Belfast Trust has been notified about.**

Belfast Trust has no records of any correspondence relating to this issue

- 3. Clarity on why a private business is registered at D Floor Tower Belfast City Hospital, Lisburn Road, Belfast, Co. Antrim, BT9 7AB?**

A company needs to have a registered office and a number of private companies lease accommodation from the Belfast Trust for a variety of purposes. Use of leased Trust accommodation as a registered office address is not an issue for the Trust.

- 4. Any contractual communications between the DoH, Belfast Trust Estates and Burn Equestrian Ltd in the last 6 years.**

Communications between the Department of Health and Burn Equestrian Ltd. containing their contractual arrangements are commercially sensitive. In accordance with the FOI Act 2000 we cannot fulfill this part of your request under Section 43: Commercial Interests. Its disclosure would be prejudicial to the commercial interest of the consultants appointed to our framework.

Belfast Trust does not hold the lease for this property.

29 August 2023

- 5. Any communication relating to health and safety reviews, disability access, equality, animal welfare, that Belfast Trust or its appropriate departments have carried out as part of any ongoing due diligence relating to the contract with the Burn Equestrian Centre Ltd.**

The current contract is between the Department of Health and Burn Equestrian Ltd.